
















ATTACHMENT 1 
 
 
 

Caltrans Summary of Changes 
 

“CTIPS” Printout  - Revised Records 
   
            Updated Financial Plan 



Caltrans Summary of Changes

Formal
Amendment #: 12

Existing 
or New 
Project

MPO 
FTIP/RTP ID PROJECT TITLE

FFY of Current 
Programming

FFY to be 
Programmed Phase Fund Source

% Cost 
Increase/
Decrease DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 

FFY 15/16 FFY 16/17 PE IIP N/A Move $400,000
FFY 15/16 FFY 16/17 CON RIP N/A Move $4,100,000

FFY 15/16 FFY 15/16 CON HPP N/A
Move $4,492,000 from CON to 

RW

FFY 15/16 FFY 16/17 CON HPP 32%
Move $12,258,000; Add 

$10,104,000
N/A FFY 15/16 RW TCRP 1% Add $138,000
N/A FFY 16/17 CON TCRP 5% Add $1,491,000

LEGEND
HPP High Priority Program
IIP
RIP
TCRP Transportation Congestion Relief Program

Amendment Type:

Regional Improvement Program
Interregional Improvement Program

Existing KER120106

IN AND NEAR LOST HILLS: SR 46 
FROM LOST HILLS RD TO 0.9 MILE 
EAST OF I-5; WIDEN FROM TWO 
TO FOUR LANES (SEGMENT 4A) 

(toll credit applies to PE & RW)
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Funding Summary

Local State Federal

Four Year Element

Route
Postmile

Ste/Fed ID
Fund
AQ
Lead

PIN

Phase

Description

Total Escalated Cost
Status

Program Schedule

(construction costs escalated  per Caltrans percentages)

Prior Years

ATTACHMENT A - REVISED RECORDS
Kern Council of Governments:  Amendment No. 12 to the 2015 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway / Regional Choice ProgramPROGRAM:  

14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20

$1,629,000

Prior

Current

$400,000
$4,630,000

$27,953,000

$4,630,000 $28,353,000

046
30.5/33.5
KER120106

06-44254
IIP/HPP

State

IN AND NEAR LOST HILLS: SR 46 
FROM LOST HILLS RD TO 0.9 MILE 
EAST OF I-5; WIDEN FROM TWO TO 
FOUR-LANES (SEGMENT 4A)(toll 
credit applies to PE & RW)

10400000338

$4,030,000
$6,000,000

PE
RW

Total
$43,013,000

$10,030,000 $31,354,000

$10,030,000

Con

KER14RTP001RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:
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Funding Summary

Local State Federal

Four Year Element

Route
Postmile

Ste/Fed ID
Fund
AQ
Lead

PIN

Phase

Description

Total Escalated Cost
Status

Program Schedule

(construction costs escalated  per Caltrans percentages)

Prior Years

ATTACHMENT A - PRIOR RECORDS
Kern Council of Governments:  Amendment No. 12 to the 2015 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway / Regional Choice ProgramPROGRAM:  

14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20

Prior

Current

$400,000

$20,850,000

$21,250,000

046
30.5/33.5
KER120106

06-44254
IIP/HPP

State

IN AND NEAR LOST HILLS: SR 46 
FROM LOST HILLS RD TO 0.9 MILE 
EAST OF I-5; WIDEN FROM TWO TO 
FOUR-LANES (SEGMENT 4A)(toll 
credit applies to PE & RW)

10400000338

$4,030,000
$6,000,000

PE
RW

Total
$31,280,000

$10,030,000 $21,250,000

$10,030,000

Con

KER08RTP018RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
$97,000,000Future Cost Est:
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TABLE 1: REVENUE LG:  10/1/2014
Kern Council of Governments

2014/15 - 2017/18 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 12

($ in 1,000)

CURRENT TOTAL

Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment
Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current 

No. 11 No. 12 No. 11 No. 12 No. 11 No. 12 No. 11 No. 12

       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Cities) $23,863 $23,863 $8,201 $8,201 $3,665 $3,665 $1,525 $1,525 $37,254
       -- Street Taxes and Developer Fees $59,789 $59,789 $91,619 $91,619 $1,591 $1,591 $214,833 $214,833 $367,832
Local Total $83,652 $83,652 $99,820 $99,820 $5,256 $5,256 $216,358 $216,358 $405,086
      SHOPP $69,806 $69,806 $86,138 $86,138 $155,112 $155,112 $35,812 $35,812 $346,868
      State Minor Program $2,874 $2,874 $5,618 $5,618 $8,492
      STIP 1,2 $20,291 $20,291 $8,049 $3,549 $39,497 $43,997 $33,300 $33,300 $101,137
      Highway Maintenance (HM) $5,796 $5,796 $5,430 $5,430 $11,226
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP) $138 $1,491 $1,629
      Active Transportation Program $1,388 $1,388 $6,772 $6,772 $8,160
State Total $100,155 $100,155 $112,007 $107,645 $194,609 $200,600 $69,112 $69,112 $477,512
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Grants $12,237 $12,237 $12,568 $12,568 $7,343 $7,343 $6,066 $6,066 $38,214
      5310 - Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities $1,001 $1,001 $1,001
      5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Areas $1,470 $1,470 $1,470
      5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities Formula Grants $140 $140 $94 $94 $234
Federal Transit Total $14,708 $14,708 $12,708 $12,708 $7,436 $7,436 $6,066 $6,066 $40,919
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) Improvement Program $9,901 $9,901 $9,901 $9,901 $9,901 $9,901 $9,901 $9,901 $39,605
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program $33,961 $33,961 $67,649 $67,649 $101,610
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo $16,750 $4,492 $22,362 $26,854
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $637 $637 $66 $66 $704
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $592 $592 $1,047 $1,047 $1,753 $1,753 $3,392
      Projects of National/Regional Significance $81,039 $81,039 $8,708 $8,708 $6,364 $6,364 $96,112
      Recreational Trails
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) $1,492 $1,492 $583 $583 $2,075
      Surface Transportation Program (RSTP) $10,365 $10,365 $10,365 $10,365 $10,365 $10,365 $10,365 $10,365 $41,460
      Other (see Appendix 5) $377 $377 $377
Federal Highway Total $137,727 $137,727 $115,641 $103,383 $28,383 $50,745 $20,333 $20,333 $312,188
Federal Total $152,436 $152,436 $128,349 $116,091 $35,820 $58,182 $26,399 $26,399 $353,107

$336,242 $336,242 $340,175 $323,555 $235,685 $264,038 $311,869 $311,869 $1,235,704

MPO Financial Summary Notes:
1. STIP includes IIP and other County RIP for projects that are jointly funded by Caltrans, Inyo County, and Mono County.

2. STIP includes STIP-AC for projects previously funded with TE.

This financial plan includes 2015 FTIP Amendment No. 12.
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TABLE 1: REVENUE - APPENDICES LG:  10/1/2014

Kern Council of Governments
2014/15 - 2017/18 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 12
($ in 1,000)

Appendix 5 - Federal Highway Other
2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
Transportation & Community & System Preservation Program $377 $377 $377
Federal Highway Other Total $377 $377 $377

Federal Highway Other 2014/15
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TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED LG:  10/1/2014
Kern Council of Governments

2014/15 - 2017/18 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 12

($ in 1,000)

CURRENT TOTAL

Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current 
No. 11 No. 12 No. 11 No. 12 No. 11 No. 12 No. 11 No. 12

Local Total $83,652 $83,652 $99,820 $99,820 $5,256 $5,256 $216,358 $216,358 $405,086

      SHOPP $69,806 $69,806 $86,138 $86,138 $155,112 $155,112 $35,812 $35,812 $346,868
      State Minor Program $2,874 $2,874 $5,618 $5,618 $8,492
      STIP 1,2 $20,291 $20,291 $8,049 $3,549 $39,497 $43,997 $33,300 $33,300 $101,137
      Highway Maintenance (HM) $5,796 $5,796 $5,430 $5,430 $11,226
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP) $138 $1,491 $1,629
      Active Transportation Program $1,388 $1,388 $6,772 $6,772 $8,160
State Total $100,155 $100,155 $112,007 $107,645 $194,609 $200,600 $69,112 $69,112 $477,512
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Grants $12,237 $12,237 $12,568 $12,568 $7,343 $7,343 $6,066 $6,066 $38,214
      5310 - Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities $1,001 $1,001 $1,001
      5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Areas $1,470 $1,470 $1,470
      5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities Formula Grants $140 $140 $94 $94 $234
Federal Transit Total $14,708 $14,708 $12,708 $12,708 $7,436 $7,436 $6,066 $6,066 $40,919
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) Improvement Program $9,901 $9,901 $9,737 $9,737 $6,186 $6,186 $25,825
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program $33,961 $33,961 $67,649 $67,649 $101,610
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo $16,750 $4,492 $22,362 $26,854
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $637 $637 $66 $66 $704
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $592 $592 $1,047 $1,047 $1,753 $1,753 $3,392
      Projects of National/Regional Significance $81,039 $81,039 $8,708 $8,708 $6,364 $6,364 $96,112
      Recreational Trails
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) $1,492 $1,492 $583 $583 $2,075
      Surface Transportation Program (RSTP) $9,308 $9,308 $10,365 $10,365 $19,673
      Other (see Appendix D) $377 $377 $377
Federal Highway Total $136,670 $136,670 $115,477 $103,219 $14,303 $36,665 $66 $66 $276,621
Federal Total $151,378 $151,378 $128,185 $115,927 $21,739 $44,101 $6,133 $6,133 $317,539

$335,185 $335,185 $340,012 $323,392 $221,604 $249,957 $291,603 $291,603 $1,200,137

MPO Financial Summary Notes:
1. STIP includes IIP and other County RIP for projects that are jointly funded by Caltrans, Inyo County, and Mono County.

2. STIP includes STIP-AC for projects previously funded with TE.

This financial plan includes 2015 FTIP Amendment No. 12.
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TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED - APPENDICES LG:  10/1/2014

Kern Council of Governments
2014/15 - 2017/18 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 12
($ in 1,000)

Appendix D - Federal Highway Other
CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
Transportation & Community & System Preservation Program $377 $377 $377
Federal Highway Other Total $377 $377 $377

Federal Highway Other 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18
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TABLE 3: REVENUE-PROGRAMMED
LG:  10/1/2014

Kern Council of Governments
2014/15 - 2017/18 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 12
($ in 1,000)

CURRENT TOTAL

Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment
Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current 

No. 11 No. 12 No. 11 No. 12 No. 11 No. 12 No. 11 No. 12

Local Total

      SHOPP
      State Minor Program
      STIP 
      Highway Maintenance (HM)
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      Active Transportation Program
State Total 
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Grants 
      5310 - Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities
      5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Areas 
      5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities Formula Grants
Federal Transit Total
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) Improvement Program $164 $164 $3,715 $3,715 $9,901 $9,901 $13,780
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP)
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
      Projects of National/Regional Significance
      Recreational Trails
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS)
      Surface Transportation Program (RSTP) $1,057 $1,057 $10,365 $10,365 $10,365 $10,365 $21,787
      Other
Federal Highway Total $1,057 $1,057 $164 $164 $14,080 $14,080 $20,266 $20,266 $35,568
Federal Total $1,057 $1,057 $164 $164 $14,080 $14,080 $20,266 $20,266 $35,568

$1,057 $1,057 $164 $164 $14,080 $14,080 $20,266 $20,266 $35,568

4 YEAR (FSTIP Cycle)

REVENUE - PROGRAM TOTAL
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